Issuance of this RFA does not constitute an award commitment on the part of JSSP nor does it commit the JSSP to pay for any costs incurred in preparation or submission of comments/suggestions or an application. The application is submitted at the risk of the applicant. All preparation and submission costs are at the applicant’s expense. The maximum grant amount will be 9,600,000.00 (nine million six hundred thousand) Armenian Drams per grant award, for up to 6 months.

Thank you for your interest in this RFA. 

The RFA package contains:

· Eligibility and selection criteria – Annex 1
· Profile and portfolio of the applicant organization with information about previous experience with projects of similar scale and methodology (at least three references required)